

***State of H.P. through District Collector Bilaspur
Vs. Lal Man & anr.***

CMP(M) No. 318 of 2024

24.05.2024 **Present:** Mr. Mohinder Zhuraik, Additional Advocate General, for the applicant.

As per office report, respondent No.1 had died on 03.08.2023. Steps for bringing on record his(Lalman) legal representatives be taken. List thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

May 24, 2024
(ravinder)