

State of H.P. through District Collector Bilaspur vs.
Lal Man & another

CMP(M) No. 318 of 2024

06.09.2024 **Present:** Mr. R.K.Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the
applicant.

CMP(M) No. 1338 and 1339 of 2024

Since, the right to sue inheres/survives with the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1, details whereof have given in para 2 of the CMP(M) No. 1338 of 2024, the applications are allowed. The names of legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1 are ordered to be brought on record and the delay in bringing on record the LRs for the sufficient cause shown in the application i.e. CMP(M) No. 1339 of 2024 is condoned. Abatement, if any, is set-aside.

Applications stand disposed of.

CMP(M) No. 318 of 2024

On taking steps within one week, issue notice to respondents No.1 (a) to 1(c), details whereof have given in para 2 of the CMP(M) No. 1338 of 2024, returnable within two weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

September 6, 2024 (Nisha)