

CMP.M No.318 of 2024

21.11.2024 Present: Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant, AG
for the petitioner-State.

Notice issued to respondent Nos.

1(a) Sh. Daulat Ram and 1(c) Sh. Keshwa Nand
for 30.10.2024 have been received back after
validly served. Mr. Pradeep Verma, Advocate
has filed Power of Attorney on behalf of these
respondents.

Notice issued to respondent No. 1(b)

Sh. Subhash Chand for 30.10.2024 has been
received back unserved with the report that the
said respondent is not residing at the given
address. Let fresh steps for service of respondent
No. 1(b) be taken within two weeks.

List on **06.12.2024**.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

21.11.2024
(Shalini)