

**State of H.P. through District Collector, Bilaspur
H.P. vs. Lalman (deceased) through LRs**

CMP(M) No. 318 of 2024

25.02.2025 Present: Mr. R.S. Verma, Additional Advocate General, for the applicant/State.

Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) and 1(c).

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that steps for service of respondent No. 1(b) have been taken on 24.02.2025. In view of the aforesaid, let notice be issued to respondent No.1(b), returnable within four weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

February 25, 2025
Tarun