

CMP.M No. 318 of 2024

27.06.2025 Present: Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG
for the petitioner-State.

Notice issued to respondent No. 1(b)

Sh. Subhash Chand for today has been received back unserved as the addressee is reported to be doing job in ITBP New Delhi. Let fresh steps for service of respondent No. 1(b) be taken within three weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

27.06.2025

(Shalini)