

**State of Himachal Pradesh through District Collector
vs. Lalman (deceased) through LR.**

CMP(M) No.318 of 2024

31.10.2025 Present: Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the
applicants/ State.

Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate, vice Mr. Pradeep Verma,
Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) and 1(c).

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of respondents
No.1(a) and 1(c) submits that the address of their brother, i.e.,
respondent No.1(b) shall be furnished to the counsel for the
applicants within a week.

In view thereof, list the matter after one week.

October 31, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**