

**State of Himachal Pradesh through District Collector
vs. Lalman (deceased) through LRs.**

CMP(M) No.318 of 2024

10.11.2025 Present: Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the applicants/State.

Ms. Geetanjali, Proxy Counsel, for respondents No.1(a) and 1(c).

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that in terms of previous order dated 31.10.2025, correct address for effecting service upon respondent No.1(b) stands furnished by the respondents. In view of the aforesaid, he submits that steps for effecting service upon respondent No.1(b) shall be taken within three days.

On taking such steps, issue notice to respondent No.1(b), returnable within four weeks.

November 10, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**